Illinois law.

Section 380.440  Psychiatric Medical Director

a)	The facility shall have a psychiatric medical director who is licensed under the Medical Practice Act of 1987 and who is board eligible or board certified in psychiatry from the American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology.  The psychiatric medical director is responsible for advising the executive director and the program LPHA on the overall psychiatric management of the consumers.

b)	The psychiatric medical director shall be the medical director of the facility. For all non-mental illness related medical issues, the medical director shall comply with Section 380.600(b)(3). 

c)	The psychiatric medical director shall annually approve, in writing, the facility's written policies and procedures applicable to the psychiatric programming. 
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d)	The psychiatric medical director shall be present at the facility for at least one hour every week to meet with and observe consumers and staff and their interactions and to make suggestions for changes in staff behavior and training, including changes in the facility policies and procedures. The facility shall keep records demonstrating that this requirement has been met.
